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Torah Service for a Bar/t Mitzvah Ceremony

Role Leader Page #
Opening of Torah Service Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah 394
Opening ark Honor Recipient 394
Board Member Reading Board Member

Beh Ana Rahetz Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah 398
Take out Torah Honor Recipient 398
Carry Torah Honor Recipient 398
Shema Yisra-el and Procession Bar/t Mitzvah 398
‘Aliyah 1 Honor Recipient 400-402
‘Aliyah 2 Honor Recipient 400-402
‘Aliyah 3 Honor Recipient 400-402
‘Aliyah 4 (for congregation) Congregants 400-402
‘Aliyah 5 Honor Recipient 400-402
‘Aliyah 6 (for congregation) Congregants 400-402
‘Aliyah 7 + Parental blessing(s) Parent(s) 400-402
Prayer for Sick Rabbi

Hatzi Kaddish Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah 408
Bar/t Mitzvah called up Cantor

Maftir ‘Aliyah Bar/t Mitzvah 400-402
Blessing for Bar/t Mitzvah Rabbi and Cantor

“Siman tov umazal tov” (singing) Congregation

Hagbahah (lifting Torah) Honor Recipient 410
Gelilah (dressing Torah) Honor Recipient 410
Devar Torah (Teaching) Bar/t Mitzvah

Haftarah and Blessings Bar/t Mitzvah 410

Blessing/Remarks from parents

Parents



Role

Leader

Page #

Acknowledgment and gifts from
community

Remarks from Rabbi

Sheheheyanu (blessing for joyful
occasions)

Prayer for Our Congregation
Prayer for Our Country
Prayer for Israel

Prayer for Peace (optional)

Ashrei

Closing of Torah Service (Yehalelu...through

‘Etz Hayim)

Procession

Carry Torah

Open/close ark

Sisterhood and Epstein
representatives

Rabbi

Rabbi and entire family

Honor Recipient

Honor Recipient

Cantor (or honor recipient)
Honor Recipient

Bar/t Mitzvah

Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah

Bar/t Mitzvah and Parents (siblings

optional)
Honor Recipient

Honor Recipient

415

415
416/7
417
422-424
422-426

424

422-426
426



