Torah Service for a Bar/t Mitzvah Ceremony

Role	Leader	Page #
Opening of Torah Service	Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah	394
Opening ark	Honor Recipient	394
Board Member Reading	Board Member	
Beh Ana Ra <u>h</u> etz	Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah	398
Take out Torah	Honor Recipient	398
Carry Torah	Honor Recipient	398
Shema Yisra-el and Procession	Bar/t Mitzvah	398
'Aliyah 1	Honor Recipient	400-402
'Aliyah 2	Honor Recipient	400-402
'Aliyah 3	Honor Recipient	400-402
'Aliyah 4 (for congregation)	Congregants	400-402
'Aliyah 5	Honor Recipient	400-402
'Aliyah 6 (for congregation)	Congregants	400-402
'Aliyah 7 + Parental blessing(s)	Parent(s)	400-402
Prayer for Sick	Rabbi	
<u>H</u> atzi Kaddish	Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah	408
Bar/t Mitzvah called up	Cantor	
Maftir 'Aliyah	Bar/t Mitzvah	400-402
Blessing for Bar/t Mitzvah	Rabbi and Cantor	
"Siman tov umazal tov" (singing)	Congregation	
Hagbahah (lifting Torah)	Honor Recipient	410
Gelilah (dressing Torah)	Honor Recipient	410
Devar Torah (Teaching)	Bar/t Mitzvah	
Haftarah and Blessings	Bar/t Mitzvah	410
Blessing/Remarks from parents	Parents	

Role	Leader	Page #
Acknowledgment and gifts from community	Sisterhood and Epstein representatives	
Remarks from Rabbi	Rabbi	
Sheheheyanu (blessing for joyful occasions)	Rabbi and entire family	
Prayer for Our Congregation	Honor Recipient	415
Prayer for Our Country	Honor Recipient	415
Prayer for Israel	Cantor (or honor recipient)	416/7
Prayer for Peace (optional)	Honor Recipient	417
Ashrei	Bar/t Mitzvah	422-424
Closing of Torah Service (Yehaleluthrough 'Etz Hayim)	Cantor or Bar/t Mitzvah	422-426
Procession	Bar/t Mitzvah and Parents (siblings optional)	424
Carry Torah	Honor Recipient	422-426
Open/close ark	Honor Recipient	426